## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NFJV, LLC	06/08/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FAS Holdings Group, LLC
Street Address:	10480 Markison Road
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75238

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11188383
Application Number:	12024547
Application Number:	12124052

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)347-4799

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-347-4700

Email: docketing@stormllp.com

Correspondent Name: Storm LLP
Address Line 1: 901 Main Street
Address Line 2: Suite 7100

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FAS 03993 GENL

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark D. Perdue

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 022798 FRAME: 0147 CH \$120.00 11188

500880731

source=NFJV to FAS Holdings - signed#page1.tif source=NFJV to FAS Holdings - signed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022798 FRAME: 0148

#### ASSIGNMENT

TECHSTAR INVESTMENT, LLC has a security interest in certain intellectual property currently assigned to NJFV, LLC, which intellectual property secured or collateralized a promissory note to FAS HOLDINGS GROUP, LLC, which promissory note has been defaulted upon by NFJV, LLC. FAS HOLDINGS GROUP, LLC has foreclosed on the intellectual property as indicated in its letter dated May 19, 2009. FAS HOLDINGS GROUP, LLC and NFJV, LLC, wish to formalize and ratify the foreclosure and transfer of title to the intellectual property. Accordingly,

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR: NFJV, LLC

10480 Markison Road Dallas, Texas 75238 United States of America

A Texas Limited Liability Company

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE: FAS HOLDINGS GROUP, LLC

10480 Markison Road Dallas, Texas 75238 United States of America

A Texas Limited Liability Company

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the following U.S. patent applications:

11/188,383	Large Substrate Flat Panel Inspection System	Filed: July 25, 2005
12/024,547	Dispenser for a Coating Apparatus Having Reduced Sag	Filed: Feb. 1, 2008
12/124,052	Apparatus for Moving and Securing a Substrate	Filed: May 20, 2008

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said inventions by the above applications or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE all other intellectual property of ASSIGNOR, including, without limitation, copyrights, trade secrets, know-how, and confidential information, including the right to sue for infringement or misappropriation.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and intellectual property, and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents, as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain,

PATENT REEL: 022798 FRAME: 0149 maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto set its hand on the date indicated below.

NFJV, LLC

Date: June 8, 2009

Signature:

Name:

Tom Snodgrass

Title:

**Chief Operating Officer** 

**RECORDED: 06/09/2009**